
TREASU RER'S CERTI FICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoinB constitutes the Sabine County Treasure/s Report for the period of
November 30, 2023.

This report was prepared for the purpose of comparing and reconciling the actual balance for the
county's cash accounts and investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Respectfully submitted,

d^s
TRICIA JACKS, COU EASURER

ORDER APPROVING TREASURER,S REPORT

After comparing and examining the Treasurer's Report for the period of November 2023 and

determining that the report is correct, the court finds that the report should be approved. lt is therefore
ORDERED that the report is approved.

It is FURTHER oRDERED that the amounts received and paid from each fund, and the cash balance
remaining in the treasurer's custody, are as indicated in the report itself.

APPROVEO and EXECUTED THIS 28th day of December,2023.

bo-{ l-nm",-
DARYL M ELTON, COUNTY JUDGE

BRENT COMMISS ON ER

STANTEY ]ACKS, MISSIONER, cT3

ATTEST:

EITH N BOURS, COMMISSIO , PRECINCT 2

E5 LOWE JR., COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 4

o-r-[.i
i'

&1*^t A/r,/ <r.

@vrr cunr, couNTY cLERK

".\
u^ /-/ p^g" 4

PRECINCT 1
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SABINE COUNTY CLER K,S OFFICE

NTH OF VE

TOTAL $20,169.97
I , Jamie Clark, County Clerk, Sabine County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct account

rf the office of the Cou.t Clerk of Sabine County for the Month ending November 2023

t2 I
mie Clark - Sabine County Clerk D ate

,o, y'-/ r^n"r,{

$3,380.00Archive Fee (ARC) (2003)

$2,102.00Copy Fees (2005)
County Clerk Surcharge (County)brfco 2008 $0.20 $1.206@

$0.17County Clerk Surcharge (State)brfst 2007 $6 4638 @,

Courthouse Security Fees 2004 $341.00
Criminal Fees 201 1 $2,394 47
Deposit for Wills
2O22.LCCV NEW PROBATE FEES LOCAL 4 $223 00 $1,338 00
Marriage License (lVlLCC) 2006 1@ $30 00 $30.00
Probate Fees (includes service fee)(2018) $384.00
Record Retention Fees (PFCC) 2002 $3,390.00
Recording Fees 2001 $4,862 50
Court Appointed Attorney Fees 2030 $84.69
VSCC 2OO9 $65.00
TimePmt-20 ( 2040) OFl P $15.00 $31.26
LCCCZ (2045) 2ft14P $123.00 $704.94
JCDC 2 (2046) *newt Juv 0/0 $s0.00
SCCV 2223 $137.00

Birth Certificate State (BCS (5001) 11 @ $1.80 $10.80
Elt/S Trauma 5016 @ $100 00 $'101 .59
IVlarria ge License State (rvLST)5002 @ $30.00 $30 00

Qn!!e Birth Certificate State (Online BCST)5500 38 @ $1 83 $69.54
ccc 1t1t04-12t31-19
5023 NSF Non-Sus pension $100.00
sccc2 5040 2f6p $147.00 $842.52

Subtotal

:PORT'

1



09{1-91thru 08-31-9S (CCC), 09-01-95 thru 08,31,97 (cCC), 09-01-97 thru 08,30-99 (CCC},

08-31-99 thru 08 31{1 (CCC), 09-01-01 thru 12-31-03 (CCC),

o1{1'04 thrLr 12-31-2019 (CCC),

01-01-2020 Iorwa rd

State Consolidated Court Cost (SCCC)

Sabine County District Clerk November 2023

Consolidated Criminal Court Fees (CCC)

STATE FEES

rinr nal Electronic Filing Fee before Jan 1, 2020

Time Payment (TP)

COUNTY FEES

Clvil 0eposits-Holding

S 185.00

pp 5 5.00

3 pp S 1s.oo

436.00

suBrora $ 3,365.14

rorAl s 4,396.14
Signature & Date N-l du.

\a-+ aw ,o, y'/ ,',n"lL

Court Cost for Offenses Committed (CCC)(ICPS,JCPT,LEMI,LEOSE,FAF,CIp,CVC
)

Local Consolidated Court Cost (ICCC) (5PCA) S 1os.oo s 250.00

s

)
$

105.00 Lccc
1.0O JFCR County rury Fund

25.00 RMF & RPF

25.00 Speciality Court Account

250.00s

I

DNA #2 & H3 Testing Fee (DNA) (DNACs) otfense before.tan. 1, 2O2O @ s 34.00 s s0.00
Drug Coun Progran (DCP) offense before lan. 1, 2020 PP s 60.00
lndigent Defense Fund (lDF) before Jan.1, 2020 (4 5 2.U0 partrar pav

ludi.ial Support Fund (Crimi.alX.lStCS) before lan.1, 2020 @ S s.4o
lury Rejmbursement Fee (JRF, c.iminal) before Jan 1, 2020 @ S 4.00

Time Payment (TP) before 1/2020 pp $ 2s.oo

State Traffic Fee (STfXMandatory Flne) afterJan.1,2020 @ s s0.00 s 30.00
EMS Trauma Fund (EM5) (Mandatory Fine) @ S 100.00 partialpay

S 411.00State consolidated civil Fee (SCCV) 3 @ s 137.00 s 90.42

State Consolidated Civil Fee (SCCV) Subsequent @ I 45.00

ILSF Other Than Divorce/Family (Civil) (Tax Suits) @ 5 1o.oo

ItSF Subsequent Filings 0lvorce/f amily PP s s.00

ILSF Subsequent Filings Other Than Divorce/Family (Civil) PP s 10.00

ludicial Support Fee {JSF)(JSfcl} (Civil) Partial Pymts PP s 42.00

ludicial Support Fee (JSFCI) (Civil/Fam) @ S 42.00

Non Disclosure Fee (NDF) @ S 28.00

State Electronic Filing Fee ClvlL (SEF) PP 5 3o.oo $ 20.00

State Fees (SF) Divorce and Family @ s 4s.00 s 40.00

State Fees (SF) Other Than Divorce/Family @ s 50.00 I 40.00

State Fees (sF) Partial Pymts {Civil) PP 5 s0.00 5 40.00

state ludicial & Court Personnel Training (OCPT FEE) @ s s.00

I 2s.oo

IIIEII

-

EE
II

-

II

-

III

-

II

E-Filing Fees {EFFRM) before Sept.1, 2019 (tax suits) @ S 2.oo

iudicial Support Fee Crimlnal (JSFCC)before Jan.1.2020 @ 5 0.60 partialpay
Records Preservation Fee CR (RPF) before.Jan 1,2020 @ 5 22.s0
Court Technology Fee (CTF) before Jan 1, 2020 @ S 4.00

Records Management Fee CR(RMF) before Jan 1, 2020 pp 5 z.so
Child Abuse Prevention fund (CAPFXMandatory Fine) @ S 100.00 partialpay

lnterest Earned/Administration Fee

Court Records Presevation (CRP) @ S 10.00

$ 124.40Copy Fees (CCOP)

Courthouse Security Fee CIVIL (CSF) @ s s.00 s 1o.oo

5 1o.oolury Fee (lF) @ s 10.00 s 40.00

S sss.ooCriminalFines

5 98.00District Clerk Fees

5 ss6.ooSheriff Fees in County/ AG Shrfe S ss6.oo

5 1,986.74Lo.al Consolidated Civil (ICCV) 10 @ 5 213.00 S 140.s8

local Consolidated Civil (LCCV) Subsequent 1 @ S 3s.oo S 1s.00

Law Library (LL) @ S 3s.oo S 3o.oo

Records Management Fee ClVlt (R[4F) PP s 10.00 5 s.00

Records Preservation Fee CIVIL(RPF) PP S lo.oo S s.oo

Re.ords Ar€hive Fee IRAF) @ s 10.00 s s.oo

Court Appointed attorney.(cAA) @

5 soo.oo

ls

s 34s.OO

Is 3sno

=



Martha Stone, TIG
SABINE GOUNTY

2023
Noverrrleer

COUNTY FEES: RECEIPTS COUNry DISBURSEMENTS OTHER DISBURSEMENTS Differrence
AD VALOREM
oEt-. lo vlroRru
AD VALOREM P&I
Co.Add'i P€nalty
HOSPITAL
DEL, HOSPITAL
HOSPITAI P & I

Hosprur Aoo' l peru

1,1 19,'120.39
14,151.61
4,624.45
3,646.96

568,290 72
7,454.79
2,438.99
1 ,918.71

1,069,634.72
24,319.01

7,582.33
6,169.32

203,438.1S
224.73

71 .32
59.'19

717,OO7.21

3,739.51
't,194.97
1,314.49

324,987.17
1,244.92

385.11
il,soa.go

1,119,120.39
14,151.67
4.624.85

l

5.682 91
7 4.59
24.39

3,646.96
562,607.81

7,344.20
2,414.60
1,918.71

1,058,938.37
24,075.82

7,506.51
6,169,32

I
HEMPHILL ISD
Orr. Hrl,,tPHlrL tSo
HEMPHILL P & I

HrntpHtLL ebo'r prr't
PINELAND CITY
oeL pNrLau,to cttv
pnerenbtirv p a r

Pinelandidd'l Penalty
WEST SABINE ISD

10,696.35
243.19

75.82

l 2,034.38
2.25
0.71

201,403.81
222 48

70.61

7,',170.07
37 40
11.95

59 19
709.837 .14

DEL, WEST SABINE ISD
wEsr sAarNE par

3,102.1L)
1,183.02
I ,31449

321 .737 .30 .

I ,232.47
381.26

1 1,785.85

Westsabinel&S
Wesl Sabine Del I & S
wesi sabine F&l l&S
Shelbyville M&O
Shelbyville De!
Shelbyville P&l
Shelbyville l&S
Shelbyville Del
Shelbyville P&l
Shelbyville Add'n
BISD
BISD Del
BISO P&.
BISD Addl
rex cenrrprcerEs
Adv.Rang Up As Motor
Late Renditions
coururv orueR
NSF FEES
Refunds
Escrow
BOAI & MOTOR REG.
COUNTY INTEREST

3,249.87
12.45
38s

119 05

l 69r986
20'l
oo
52
,o
u

81

98
70
53
00
44

699.87
2.02
0.61

69,286.94
'199.96

60.09
sz.se
'10.0010.00

34.44

17,977.44
25.00

10,715.23

17,908.75 
i

10.715.23

t,tgr.ao1497 .25
15,383.50

50.00
6:z.oz

132.60
15,383.50

171 25

COURT COSTS/AB FEES
Late Renditions 180.58

50.00
4s8.8t (7.45)

TOTALS: 4,21',t,565.07 1,183,839.01 3,027,527.42 198.24$

+DEALER TAXES

l74.51
64.67

74.51
eq.6z

VIT/BIT
Dealer lnteieit

'139.18TOTALS: $

SALES TAX FEES:
BOAT & MOTOR
MOTOR VEHICLE
REG. SURCHARGE
TERP
1% Surcharg-
2,5% SURCHARGE

itt
39,113

84
1,865

62
14

44
16

00
00
60
00

694.87
39,1 13.16-

189.00
1,865.00

62.60
t+.oo

36.57

(105.00)

41,870.20 41,938.63 (105.00)TOTALS: $

lsrlre rers,
REGISTRAIION

ROAD & BRIDGE

Child Safety Fee
TITLE APPLICATIONS
YOUNG FARMERS
REG EMISSONS
IRP REGISTRATION
IRP ROAq q BRIDGE
Adv.Rang Up As Motor
STATE ALCOHOL
srlrE rtrEnrsr

g2jo46

1.44o
744

ian
85

105
I ,ZqZ

40
(34

00

00

00
00
00
00
22
00
44) l

2.233 50

920

134.44)

91.639'1.63

(5,307.95)

(680.0o)

zoa.o, ]

620.00

105.00
0.001 ,234 02

40.00

'1,057.00

85.00

55,120.45

8,120.00

TOTALS: $ 63,441.41 $ 4,967.15 $ 64,391.65 $ (5,917.39)

3,133,858.'t 0 (5,684.97)COMPLETE TOTAL $ 4,317,015.86 6 't,188,842.73 t
Vol ease //

68.69
2s.00

139.18

36.57



Making a

n Sabine County

E.ale nsi g rt icr Ccrnrrtissione rs Ccurt

l1101- Sabine County Master Gardeler Presentation at Six Mile Garden Club
I l/02- Upload state Validation Paperwork for Heifers, Goats, and Lambs
I l/03- Nacogdoches Ag Expo multicountv CEU Ag Program @ Nacogdoches

I l/06- Sabine Count! Nlaster Gardener Monthly Meeting
I l/07- lllajor Livestock Show Entry Papernork
I l/08- Forage sample @ Rosevine

I l/09- Mail state validation material
I I /10- Countv Holiday- veterans Day
* I l/l l - East Texas Show Star Series @ Heldersol, Nlaster Cardener Table at Sugar Creek Fall Fest
* I l/12- E.st Texas Show Star Series @ Hendcrson
I l/13- Set up Master Gardener Reporting System

I l/14- Project Learning Tree Training @ Lufkin
I l/15- Project Lear'ling Tree Training @ Lufkin
I l/16- Project Learnirlg Tree Training @ Lufkin
t l/17- Nleeting with San Augustine FCH Agent for 4-H Gumbo Workhop
*1U18-Milam Settlers Day, Master Gardener Table
I l/20- Gumbo 4-H Cooking and Nutrition Workshop @ Sabine Expo
I l/21- Deliver 4-H canned good donation to Pineland Food Bank
I l/22- 4-H Gumbo Program Review
I l/23- Count-v Holiday- Thanksgiving
I 1/24- County Holiday- Thaoksgiving
I l/27- Personal Leave
I l/28- Personal Leave

I l/29- Persoltal Leave
I l/30- State Swine Validation

ATEXAS A&M
AcruLrre

llEyvsletrer

Educational Contacts:

Te|ephone........................
E-mai|..............................

Site/Offi ce Visits....................

Media Outreach:

Sabine County Reporter Article ..,..,...........................2.

t2
.54

6

..1,200 subscribers

vor,y'4 p"suj.?-

Overview of major programming efforts by Chanelle Svehla lor the month of November 2023:
*Wrote and submittgd news article*
Daily Progmm planning for4-H progpmming. advisory committee, and adult programs

Weekly Posted information and links to online Educational Programming related to Ag and Natura I Resources



Overview of major programming efforts by Chanelle Svehla for month December 2023:

Master Gardener lnformation Table at The Sabine Farmers and Artisans Market
2023 Performance Appraisal with District Extension Administrator
Judges and Commissioners Agrilife Conference
2024 Muhi- County Progam Planning
Complete 2024 Major Livestock Show Entry Foms

121t212023

Chanelle Svehla, Sabine CEA-AN R Date

Educatbnal prograns ofthe Texas A& t AgriLife Extensbn Sevice are open to al people without regatd to Gce, color, rcligion. sex,
national otigin, age, disability, genetic infoinetion, ot vetercn status

vor y'y' e,s"13-


